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Dear Colleague,

We are happy to share that we will be holding a workshop on 26" November 2021 to share
our initial findings from the ERC-funded PRIME Youth project along with presentations from
esteemed colleagues on the current debates surrounding radicalisation and youth cultures.
This workshop will be moderated by Prof. Marco Martiniello of University of Liege (CEDEM).

For additional information on the programme, please contact: Didem Balatliogullari,
didem.balatliogullari@bilgi.edu.tr

PRIME Youth project website: https://bpy.bilgi.edu.tr/

European Institute website:_https://eu.bilgi.edu.tr/tr/

Kind regards,

Prof. Dr. Ayhan Kaya Prof. Marco Martiniello
ERC AdG Holder University of Liege (CEDEM).
istanbul Bilgi University

Director, European Institute

Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence

This project has received funding from the European Research Council (ERC) under the European Union’s Horizon 2020
research and innovation programme grant agreement no. 785934.
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WORKSHOP ON RADICALIZATION AND YOUTH CULTURES
Workshop Program
Venue: Foyer Asbl

Rue des Atelier 25, 1080 Molenbeek-Saint-Jean, Brussels
Date: 26 November 2021, 12:00-16:30 (CET)

12.00 - 13.00 Lunch

13.00 - 13.15 Opening Remarks by Prof. Marco Martiniello (FRS-FNRS, CEDEM,
University of Liege)

13.15-13.30 Presentation of the Project and Overview of Main Initial Findings by

Ayhan Kaya (Istanbul Bilgi University)

13.30 - 13.50 Initial Findings by Metin Koca (Istanbul Bilgi University, European
Institute)
Ideology, Status, and Socialization: Jihadi and right-wing violent
extremism in conflict with critical radical youths seeking religious
purity or cultural essence

13.50 - 14.10 Initial Findings by Aysenur Benevento (Istanbul Bilgi University,
European Institute)
Can a Woman be Radical by Choosing to Stay at Home or Wear a
Headscarf? In Western Societies, They Can

14.10- 14.30 Roundtable Discussion and Feedback

14.30 - 14.45 Break

14.45 - 15.15 An Van Raemdonck (ERC AdG Prime Youth Researcher, Ghent
University)
Right-wing youth in Flanders: ethnoregionalism, civilizationism and
Islamophobia

15.15-15.45 Hassan Bousetta (CEDEM, University of Liége)

Radicalization and resilience: lessons from a participatory research
action in the city of Verviers

15.45 - 16.15 Marco Martiniello (FRS-FNRS, CEDEM, University of Liege) and Fatima
Zibouh (CEDEM, University of Liege)
Radicalization and urban youth cultures in Brussels

16.15-16.30 Closing Remarks

This project has received funding from the European Research Council (ERC) under the European Union’s Horizon 2020
research and innovation programme grant agreement no. 785934.




Participants

Name Affiliation E-mail
An Van PRIME Youth Field Researcher for a.van.raemdonck@vu.nl
Raemdonck Belgium
Ayhan Kaya Istanbul Bilgi University, European ayhan.kaya@bilgi.edu.tr
Institute, Director
PRIME Youth, Principal Investigator
Aysenur Istanbul Bilgi University, European aysenur.benevento@bilgi.edu.tr
Benevento Institute, PRIME Youth Post-Doctoral
Researcher
Metin Koca Istanbul Bilgi University, European metin.koca@bilgi.edu.tr
Institute, PRIME Youth Post-Doctoral
Researcher
Marco CEDEM, University of Liége M.Matrtiniello@uliege.be
Martiniello

Hassan Bousetta

CEDEM, University of Liege

hassan.bousetta@uliege.be

Fatima Zibouh

CEDEM, University of Liege

fzibouh@actiris.be

Mauel Comeron

Coupole d'Analyse stratégique en
Sécurité Urbaine chez Ville de Liége

manuel.comeron@liege.be

Fabienne University of Liége, Psychologie de la fabienne.Glowacz@uliege.be
Glowacz délinquance,des inadaptations sociales

et des processus d'insertion
Mattias De CEDEM, University of Liége mattias.debacker@kuleuven.be
Backer
Erik Claes Odisee, Brussels Erik.claes@odissee.be
Baldwin Van KU Leuven baldwin.vangorp@kuleuven.be
Gorp
Marie Figoureux | KU Leuven Marie.figoureux@kuleuven.be

Anton
Vereshchagin

PhD student University of Liege

anton.vereshchagin@student.uliege.be

Basak Yavcan

Brussels and TOBB University, Ankara

byavcan@gmail.com

Aysenaz Guneri

Brussels

aysenazguneri@hotmail.com

Michaél Privot

Brussels, Ex-Director of ENAR

michael.privot@lycos.com

Ali Moustatine

Former youth worker, youth organisation
D’Broe;

alimoustache@hotmail.com

Rachel Luntz

Student social work, Odisee

rachel.luntz@student.odisee.be

Emma Claus

Student social work, Odisee

emma.claus@student.odisee.be

Elias Verbeeck

Student social work, Odisee

elias.verbeeck@student.odisee

Shannon Damery

University of Liege

shannon.damery@uliege.be

This project has received funding from the European Research Council (ERC) under the European Union’s Horizon 2020

research and innovation programme grant agreement no. 785934.
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The workshop location:
Foyer Asbl, Rue des Atelier 25, 1080 Molenbeek-Saint-Jean, Brussels

https://www.foyer.be/building-an-intercultural-society/?lang=en

Foyer is very close to the metro Yzer, Ribaucourt, and the Brussels North Railway Station:

The Museum of Immigration is the next door:
https://www.migratiemuseummigration.be/?lang=en
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